

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/07/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 040-491 & 016B-491
PCN NO. i3tm & i3tn
Engineer's Estimate \$ 36,301.54

COUNTY: Custer

Sidewalk & Curb and Gutter Repair

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 20, 2015
as per Spec. Prov.

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
040-491 PCN i3tm								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	170.00	0.00	25.00	4,250.00	18.00	3,060.00
003	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	48.00	0.00	65.00	3,120.00	32.00	1,536.00
004	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	5.00	0.00	8.00	40.00	8.00	40.00
005	Gravel Cushion	Ton	10.00	0.00	50.00	500.00	54.00	540.00
006	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00
007	Traffic Control	Unit	1644.00	0.00	0.35	575.40	1.75	2,877.00
008	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
009	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	170.00	0.00	48.00	8,160.00	62.00	10,540.00
010	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	432.00	0.00	18.25	7,884.00	11.50	4,968.00
016B-491 PCN i3tn								
011	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
012	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	20.00	0.00	65.00	1,300.00	40.00	800.00
013	Gravel Cushion	Ton	5.00	0.00	50.00	250.00	60.00	300.00
014	Flagging	Hour	20.00	0.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00
015	Traffic Control	Unit	508.00	0.00	0.35	177.80	2.25	1,143.00
016	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
017	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	180.00	0.00	19.00	3,420.00	14.00	2,520.00
020								
TOTAL				0.00		43,840.20		52,987.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/07/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 040-491 & 016B-491

COUNTY: Custer

Sidewalk & Curb and Gutter Repair

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 20, 2015

PCN NO. i3tm & i3tn

as per Spec. Prov.

Engineer's Estimate \$

		Stanley J. Johnsen Rapid City SD							
BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
040-491 PCN i3tm									
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,220.00	9,220.00		0.00		0.00	
Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	170.00	32.00	5,440.00		0.00		0.00	
Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	48.00	61.80	2,966.40		0.00		0.00	
Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	5.00	8.00	40.00		0.00		0.00	
Gravel Cushion	Ton	10.00	100.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00	
Flagging	Hour	40.00	23.55	942.00		0.00		0.00	
Traffic Control	Unit	1644.00	1.00	1,644.00		0.00		0.00	
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00		0.00	
Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	170.00	75.00	12,750.00		0.00		0.00	
4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	432.00	15.25	6,588.00		0.00		0.00	
016B-491 PCN i3tn									
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,530.00	2,530.00		0.00		0.00	
Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	20.00	61.60	1,232.00		0.00		0.00	
Gravel Cushion	Ton	5.00	100.00	500.00		0.00		0.00	
Flagging	Hour	20.00	23.55	471.00		0.00		0.00	
Traffic Control	Unit	508.00	1.25	635.00		0.00		0.00	
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,990.00	1,990.00		0.00		0.00	
4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	180.00	15.25	2,745.00		0.00		0.00	
				53,893.40			0.00	0.00	